C
O
R
D
L
E
S
S

No Load Speed 0-650/0-2000 rpm
Chuck Size 3/8"
Chuck Type Keyless / Ratcheting
Tool Weight (Tool only) 3.0 lbs
Includes Belt Hook and 2" Phillips Bit Tip
3/8" Right Angle Drill/Driver
DCD740B
XR® Brushless Tool Connect™
1/4" Impact Driver
DCF888B
DCF888D2
AVAILABLE
DCF888B Batteries and Charger Sold Separately
DCF888D2 Also Includes: (2) 20V MAX* Lithium Ion Batteries (2.0 Ah),
Charger, and Kit Box
DCF888P2BT Also Includes: (2) 20V MAX* XR®  Tool Connect™ Lithium Ion
Batteries (5.0 Ah), Charger, and Kit Box
SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage 20V MAX*
Drive Size 1/4"
Drive Type Quick Release Hex
No Load Speed 0-1000/0-2800/0-3250 rpm
Impacts / Minute 0-3600 ipm
Max Torque 0-240/0-1500/0-1825 in-lbs
Max Torque 0-20/0-125/0-152 ft-lbs
LEDs Yes, 3
Tool Length 5.3"
Tool Weight (Tool only) 2.0 lbs
Includes Belt Hook
XR® Brushless 1/4" 3-Speed
Impact Driver
DCF887B
SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage 20V MAX*
Drive Size 1/4"
Drive Type Quick Release Hex
No Load Speed 0-1000/0-2800/0-3250 rpm
Impacts / Minute 0-3600 ipm
Max Torque 0-240/0-1500/0-1825 in-lbs
Max Torque 0-20/0-125/0-152 ft-lbs
LEDs Yes, 3
Tool Length 5.3"
Tool Weight (Tool only) 2.0 lbs
Includes Belt Hook
DCF888P2BT
DCF887D2
AVAILABLE
DCF887B Batteries and Charger Sold Separately
DCF887D2 Also Includes: (2) 20V MAX* Lithium Ion Batteries (2.0 Ah),
Charger, and Kit Box
DCF887M2 Also Includes: (2) 20V MAX* XR®  Lithium Ion Batteries (4.0 Ah),
Charger, and Kit Box
DCF887M2